

W.P(C)No. 106 OF 2002
ITEM No.12

Court No. 1

SECTION PIL
A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Writ Petition(Civil) No.106/2002

AGRA BAR ASSOCIATION

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P. & ORS.

Respondent (s)

(With Appln(s). for directions and exemption from filing O.T.
and exemption from filing O.T.)

Date : 04/10/2004 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.P. MATHUR

For Petitioner (s)

Mr. Jitendra Mohan Sharma,Adv.

Mr. Avinash Sharma, Adv.

Mr. M.K. Pandey, adv.

Mr. Sandeep Singh, Adv.

For Respondent (s)Mr. Ravi Prakash Mehtorta, Adv.

Mrs. Deepti Mehrotra, Adv.

Mr. Garvesh Kabra, Adv.

Mr. Ashok K. Srivastava,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

It is conceded at the Bar that Justice (Retd.) Giridhar Malviya Commission has been appointed to go into the questions which form subject matter of reliefs sought for in the present petition. However, the learned counsel for the petitioner points out that the Commission is not functional inasmuch as the requisite infrastructure has not been provided and funds have also not been released by the State of Uttar Pradesh. The learned counsel for the State of Uttar Pradesh seeks time for having instructions.
List after three weeks.

(Ajay Kr. Jain)

(Radha R. Bhatia)

Court Master

Court Master