

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

WRIT PETITION (CIVIL) NO(s). 106 OF 2002

AGRA BAR ASSOCIATION

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for directions and exemption from filing O.T.)

Date: 03/04/2006 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C.K. THAKKER

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Jitendra Mohan Sharma,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Dr. Indra Pratap Singh, Adv.

Mr. Anuvrat Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Ravi Prakash Mehrotra,Adv.

Mr. Ashok K. Srivastava ,Adv

Mr. Saiwal Srivastava, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Justice (Retd.) Learned counsel states that he has learnt that

Giridhar Malaviya Commission has concluded a comprehensive report,

which is expected shortly.

List after eight weeks.

[P.D. Balodi]

A.R.-cum-P.S.

[V.P. Tyagi]

Court Master