

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

WRIT PETITION (CIVIL) NO.106 OF 2002

AGRA BAR ASSOCIATION

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T. and directions)

Date: 13/10/2006 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C.K. THAKKER

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Jitendra Mohan Sharma,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Shobha Dikshit,Sr.Adv.

Dr. Indra Pratap Singh,Adv.

Mr. Anuvrat Sharma,Adv.

Mr. Ashok K. Srivastava,Adv.

Mr. Shaiwal Srivatava,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

On request of the learned counsel for the State of Uttar Pradesh

the writ petition is adjourned.

[T.I. Rajput]

A.R.-cum-P.S.

[V.P. Tyagi]

Assistant Registrar