

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

WRIT PETITION (CIVIL) NO(s). 106 OF 2002

AGRA BAR ASSOCIATION

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T.,directions)

Date: 11/07/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P. SATHASIVAM
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.M. PANCHAL

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Jitendra Mohan Sharma,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Shail Kumar Dwivedi, AAG,U.P.
Ms. Vandana Mishra, Adv.
Mr. G.V. Rao, Adv.
Mrs. Vibha Dwivedi, Adv.
For Mr. Anuvrat Sharma,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

As per the Notification dated 31st March, 2004, Mr. Justice Girdhar Malviya, retired Judge of the High Court of Allahabad is appointed as a member of the commission to hold an inquiry of an incident which has happened in the Civil Court Campus, Agra on 26th September, 2001. The petitioner - Agra Bar Association has sought for certain reliefs in this writ petition.

respondent - the Secretary, Ministry of Home Affairs, Government of Uttar Pradesh, Lucknow, is directed to submit the Report, if any, filed by Mr. Justice Girdhar Malviya at the earliest at least within a period of four weeks and if the Report is not available, shall file a statement to that effect.

List after four weeks.

(R.K.DHAWAN)
COURT MASTER

(VEERA VERMA)
COURT MASTER