

D  
ITEM NO.16

COURT NO.1

SECTION PIL

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

WRIT PETITION (CIVIL) NO(s). 106 OF 2002

AGRA BAR ASSOCIATION

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T.,directions)

Date: 09/04/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P. SATHASIVAM

For Petitioner(s) Mr.Sandeep Singh, Adv.  
Mr. Jitendra Mohan Sharma,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr.Jyotindra Mishra, AG  
Mr.Shail Kumar Dwivedi, AAG  
Mr. Gunnam Venkateswara Rao,Adv.  
Ms.Vandana Mishra, Adv.

Mr. Ashok K. Srivastava ,Adv  
Mr.Shaimal Srivastava, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

Counsel appearing on behalf of the State submits that the Report has already  
been received and it would be placed before the U.P.State Legislature. Let a copy  
of the same be filed in the Court in a sealed cover.

The matter is adjourned by two months.  
(Satish K.Yadav) (Veera Verma)  
Court Master Court Master